SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE

Custer County Board of County Commissioners

Notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Custer County, Oklahoma will meet in special session on Wednesday, January 29, 2020 at 8:00 am in their office in the Courthouse located in Arapaho, Oklahoma.

The Board of County Commissioners for Custer County, Oklahoma may discuss, vote to approve, vote to disapprove, vote to table, or decide not to vote on any item listed on this agenda. The following business will be considered by the Board:

- 1. Roll Call of Elected Officials
- 2. Discuss Window Project
- 3. Discuss/Possible Action on County-Wide Internal Controls/Risk Management
- 4. Any Unforeseen Business
- 5. Adjourn

POSTED: January 22, 2020 1:00 o'clock p.m. North Door of the Custer County Courthouse Building, Arapaho, Oklahoma

Melissa Graham, Custer County Clerk